Installation Instruction

Model : 0102-0092

STEP 1. Remove existing body mount bolts from underside of cab.

STEP 2. Install front mount bracket and rear mount bracket with M12-1.75 X 120MM HEX
BOLT. Leave bolts loose.

STEP 3. Fasten step bar to mount brackets. Check to be sure step bar is properly aligned with
the truck. Tighten and torque all bolts.

STEP 4. Fasten support strap to step bar.



Item No. |Part Number Part Description QTY
1 0102-0092-01 STEP BAR - DRIVER,SIDE 1
2 0102-0092-02 STEP BAR - PASSENGER SIDE 1
3 0102-0092-03 MOUNT BRACKETS - FRONT 2
4 0102-0092-04 MOUNT BRACKETS - REAR 2
5 0102-0092-05 SUPPORT STRAP - FRONT 2
6 0102-0092-06 SUPPORT STRAP - REAR 2
7 0102-0092-11 M12-1.75 X 120MM HEX HEAD BOLT 4
8 0102-0092-12 1/2" x 1 3/8" FLAT WASHER 4
9 0102-0092-13 1/2" LOCK WASHER 4
10 0102-0092-14 3/8"-16 X 1" SELF THREADING BOLT 4
11 0102-0092-15 M14 X 2.5" HEX HEAD BOLT 4
12 0102-0092-16 M14 X 1" LOCK WASHER 4
13 0102-0092-17 M14 X 1 3/8" FLAT WASHER 4
14 0102-0092-18 M6 X 2" SELF THREADING SCREW 4
15 0102-0092-19 M6 X 1/2" LOCK WASHER 4
16 0102-0092-20 M6 X 1" FLAT WASHER 4




M14 HEX BOLT
M14 LOCK WASHER

M1d FLAT WASHER

REAR MOUNT BEACKET
SUPPORT STRAP-G 1/27

_——1/2" FLAT WASHER

WM& SELF HTREAD SCEW
T ———1/2” LOCK WASHER

;T M12-1. 75x1 20MM

HEX BOLT

(==




FRONT MOUNT
BRACKET

M14 HEX BOLT

M14 LOCK WASHER
/. W14 FLAT WASHER
Y

M1z2-1. 75xl20MM HEX BOLT
M1z LOCK WASHER
M1z FLAT WASHER

SUPPORT STRAP-7 1/27
"™ ~Mg SELF THREAD SCREW

=







